University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

10-25-1977

A-B Cattle Co. v. U. S.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

Recommended Citation

"A-B Cattle Co. v. U. S." (1977). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 62. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/62

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Pages
I.	QUESTION CERTIFIED TO COURT	1
II.	INTRODUCTION	1
III.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
IV.	MAXIMUM UTILIZATION	. 6
Ņ.	THE USE OF STORAGE PROJECTS IS SUPPORTED BY THE COURTS, THE STATES AND THE UNITED STATES	15
VI.	NO LIABILITY TO LOWER APPROPRIATORS FROM REASONABLE USE OF WATER BY UPPER APPROPRIATORS	21
VII.	*INEFFICIENT WATER SYSTEMS AND THE MUTUAL ACCOMMODATION DOCTRINE	24
III.	STATE AND FEDERAL WATER QUALITY STANDARDS VERSUS SILT FOR BESSEMER	26
IX.	ANALYSIS OF PLAINTIFFS' CASES	31
	JUDGE ARRAJ'S RULINGS IN UNITED STATES v. 508.88 ACRES OF LAND (CIVIL ACTION C-1480, USDC COLO.)	35
х.	CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	rages
Constitution of the State of Colorado,	
Art XVI, Sec. 5 and 6	4, 5, 6
C.R.S. 1973	
25-8-101	27
25-8-102	28
25-8-103	29
35-70-102	30
37-87-101	19
37-87-187	15 .
37-92-102	13
37-92-307	13
37-92-502	13
Reclamation Act of June 17, 1902	
(32 Stat. 388)	. 20
28 U.S.C. 1346	. 35
28 U.S.C. 1358	35
28 U.S.C. 1491	36
33 U.S.C. 1251 et seq	27
TABLE OF CASES CITED	
- COLORADO -	
Armstrong v. Larrimer County Ditch Co.,	
1 Colo. App. 49, 27 P. 235 (1891)	34
City of Colorado Springs v. Bender,	
148 Colo. 458, 366 P. 2d 552 (1961)	10, 11, 22,
Cuchman v. Highland Ditch Co	
Cushman v. Highland Ditch Co.,	2.1
3 Colo. App. 437, 33P. 344 (1893)	21
Farmers Highline Canal & Reservoir Co. v.	
City of Golden	3 /.
129 Colo. 575, 272 P. 2d 629 (1954)	. 34
Farmers Irrigation Co. v. Game and Fish Commission,	2.2
149 Colo. 318, 368 P. 2d 986 (1968)	. 33

	<u>Page</u>	<u> </u>	
Fellhauer v. People, et al.,			
167 Colo. 320, 447 P. 2d 562 (1967)	8,	10	,
Game and Fish Commission v. Farmers	22,	25	
Irrigation Co.,			
162 Colo. 301, 426 P. 2d 562 (1967)	•	33	
Hill v. District Court,			
134 Colo. 369, 304 P.2d 888 (1957)	J	19	
Humphreys Tunnel & Mining Co. v. Frank,			
46 Colo. 524, 105 P. 1093 (1909)	•	33	
Larimer County Reservoir Co. v. People,			
8 Colo. 614, 9 Pac. 794 (1886)	. 1	6,	34
Mack v. Town of Craig,			
68 Colo. 337, 191 P. 101)1920)		3 3	
Middlekamp v. Bessemer Irrigating Ditch Co.,		- 1	
46 Colo. 102, 102 P. 280 (1909)	. 1	Ĺ4,	15
People v. Hinderlider,			
57 P. 2d 894 (1936)	•	.]	L7
People v. Letford,			
79 P. 2d 274 (1938)	-	-	1.7
People v. South Platte Water Conservancy District,		,	
139 Colo. 503, 343 P. 2d 812			20
Slide Mines v. Left Hand Ditch Co.,			
102 Colo. 337, 191 P. 101 (1920)	•		33
Southeastern Colorado Water Conservancy District			
v. Shelton Farms, Inc.,			
529 P. 2d 1321 (1975)	• •		14
Town of Sterling v. Pawnee Ditch Extension Co.,	٠.		,
42 Colo. 421, 94 P. 339 (1908)		÷	25
Vogel v. Minnesota Canal Co.,			
47 Colo. 534, 107 P. 1108 (1910)			34
Wilmore v. Chain O'Mines,			
. 96 Colo. 319, 44P. 2d 1024 (1934)		•	32

- FEDERAL -

	Pages
Arizona v. California,	
283 U.S. 423, 459 (1931)	. 8
Arizona v. California,	
373 U.S. 546 (1963)	20
Atchison v. Peterson,	
87 U.S. 507 (1874)	33
Empire Water and Power Co. v. Cascade Town Co.,	
205 Fed.123 (1913)	9
Mitchell Irrigation District v. Sharp,	
121 F.2d 964 (1941)	8
Schodde v. Twin Falls Land and Water Co.,	
224 U.S. 107 (1911)	9, 24
United States v. 508.88 Acres of Land,	
Civil Action C-1480, U.S.D.C., Colo	35
- OTHER STATES -	
Arkoosh v. Big Wood Canal Co.,	
48 Idaho 383, 283 Pacific 522 (1929)	34
Moyle v. Salt Lake City,	
111 Utah 201, 176 P. 2d 882 (1947)	32
Naches and Cowiche Ditch Co. v. Weikel,	
151 P. 494 (1915)	22
Peabody v. City of Vallejo,	
40 P. 2d 486 (1935)	23
Salt Lake City v. Boundary Springs Water Users Assn.,	· . ·
2 Utah 2d 141, 270 P. 2d 453 (1954)	32
Shurtleff v. Salt Lake City,	
96 Utah 21, 82 P. 2d 561 (1938)	32
Snow v. Abalos,	•
18 N.M. 681, 140 Pac. 1044 (1914)	8
State v. Red River Valley Co.	
51 N.M. 207, 182 P. 2d 421 (1947)	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
1 Hutchens, Water Rights Laws In the Nineteen	
Western Sales	7
